K
IL
O
V
A
C
 S
e

	 n  Different package,
   mounting, header
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 1310	  - 2	 A	 - 24.5
Series:
1310 = DC Voltage Level Sensor, Relay Output
Contact Form:
2 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Studs on bottom      B = Studs on top      C = Studs on side
Pull-In Voltage:
Specify any level between 10 and 150Vdc
The KILOVAC 1310 series
DC voltage sensor is
essentially a voltage mon-
itoring device operating a
snap-action transistor circuit
with low drift and inherent
temperature compensation.
This device will either open
or close a circuit when a
predetermined voltage is
present at the input. By
using a KILOVAC electro-
mechanical relay as the out-
put of the voltage sensor, a
positive switching action can
be achieved with very close
differential between pull-in
and drop-out voltages.
The unit is potted and
hermetically sealed and is
designed to meet the envi-
ronmental requirements of
MIL-R-83726.
2.0 MAX.
[50.8]
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#4-40 THD
4 PLACESINDEX DOT
.75 DIA.
[19.05]
MAX..875
[22.22]1.25 MAX.
[31.75]
1.00 MAX.
[25.4]
.625
[15.875]
2.0 MAX.
[50.8]
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#4-40 THD
4 PLACES
INDEX DOT
.875
[22.22]1.25 MAX.
[31.75]
1.00 MAX.
[25.4]
.625
[15.875]
.250
[6.35]
2.0 MAX.
[50.8]
.063 MAX.

   mounting, header
	 n  60 Hz. versions
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 1350	  - 2	 A	 - 100.0
Series:
1350 = AC Voltage Level Sensor, Relay Output
Contact Form:
2 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Studs on bottom      B = Studs on top      C = Studs on side
Pull-In Voltage:
Specify any level between 50 and 150Vac in 1.0 volt increments
The KILOVAC 1350 series
AC voltage sensor ener-
gizes a relay when the mon-
itored power line voltage
reaches a predetermined
level. This rugged unit with
reliable solid-state design
provides precise, repeat-
able operation over a wide
temperature range. The
input voltage is fed into a
temperature compensated
comparator circuit. When
the input reaches the preset
level, transistor amplifiers
switch the output relay.
This output may control any
external devices, process or
warning system to protect
expensive equipment. The
unit is potted and hermeti-
cally sealed and is designed
to meet the environmental
requirements of MIL-R-
83726.
2.0 MAX.
[50.8]
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#4-40 THD
4 PLACESINDEX DOT
.75 DIA.
[19.05]
MAX..875
[22.22]1.25 MAX.
[31.75]
1.00 MAX.
[25.4]
.625
[15.875]
2.0 MAX.
[50.8]
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#4-40 THD
4 PLACES
INDEX DOT
.875
[22.22]1.25 MAX.
[31.75]
1.00 MAX.
[25.4]
.625
[15.875]
.250
[6.35]
2.0 MAX.

	 n Up to 4 Form C (4PDT)
	 n 10A contacts
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 7000	  –2	 B	 – 380
Model Number:
7000 - Frequency Sensor.
Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1 Form C (SPDT)	 2 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Studs on bottom      B = Studs on top      C = Studs on side
Frequency Trip Point:
Three-digit code for any value between 320 Hz. and  480 Hz.Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage — 95 to 135Vac, 400 Hz
Frequency Range — 320 to 480 Hz
Accuracy — ± 2%
Contact Arrangement —
1 Form C (SPDT) or 2 Form C (DPDT)
Contact Ratings —
4A resistive @ 30Vdc
2A resistive @ 115 Vrms, 400 Hz
Current Drain — 150mA maximum
Hysteresis — 0.5% from trip point
A typical part number would be 7000-2B-380. This would be a sensor with a 2 form C
(DPDT) contact arrangement in a style “C” mounting, with a 380 Hz. trip point for
-55°C to +85°C temperature range .
KILOVAC 7000 series fre-
quency sensor utilizes an inte-
grated circuit digital logic design
to determine, cycle by cycle,
whether a given input signal
is within a predetermined fre-
quency pass band. Typical
application is in monitoring MIL-
STD-704 power systems.
Function Diagram
ON
OFF
POWER
ON
OFFOUTPUT OVER FREQ.
FREQ. TRIP
POINT
UNDER FREQ.
2.419
[61.44]
MAX.
SEATED
HEIGHT
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#6-32 THD
4 PLACESINDEX DOT
1.250
[31.75]1.790
[45.47]
1.284
[32.61]
.750
[19.05]
.063 MAX.
[1.60]
.375
[9.53]
#6-32 THD
4 PLACES
INDEX DOT
.297
[7.54]